1:00 p.m.

1:05 p.m.

1:10 p.m.

1:15 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:50 p.m.
2:55 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

Meetings:

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF
LABOR & ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY

MICHIGAN WORKFORCE
DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Michigan Workforce Development Board Meeting
May 6, 2021, 1:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m.

Virtual Teams Meeting

To Join on your computer or mobile app: Click here to join the meeting

Connect via Teleconference: +1 248-509-0316, Phone Conference ID: 478 916 449#

Call meeting to order
Member Roll Call

Welcome and Opening Remarks

LEO Executive Remarks

Consent Agenda:
1. Proposed May 6, 2021 Meeting Agenda
2. Draft Minutes of February 8, 2021 Meeting
3. Michigan Training Connect Updates

New Business:

1. Board Structure
e Election — Vice Chairperson
e Executive Committee

2. Workgroup Discussion
¢ Job Matching Workgroup
e Policy Workgroup
e Support Services Workgroup

¢ Talent Cultivation/Aptitude Pairing Workgroup

3. Community Concerns and Challenges

Budget Presentation

Questions/Comments
Public Comment

Closing Remarks/Comments
1. Format of next meeting

2. Status of the Open Meetings Act as it pertains

to virtual and in-person attendance.

Adjourn

Cindy Pasky, Chair
Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director

Cindy Pasky, Chair

Susan Corbin, Acting Director
Department of Labor and Economic
Opportunity

Cindy Pasky, Chair

Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director

Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director
Lead: Peter Hungerford

Lead: Jeff Donofrio

Lead: George Wilkinson

Lead: Jenny Geno

George Wilkinson

Dave Massaron, State Budget Director
Department of Management & Budget

Cindy Pasky, Chair
Cindy Pasky, Chair
Cindy Pasky, Chair

Cindy Pasky, Chair

September 16, 2021 —Meeting format/location to be determined.
December 6, 2021 — Meeting format/location to be determined.



