

Meetings:

MICHIGAN WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD

Michigan Workforce Development Board Meeting

May 6, 2021, 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

Virtual Teams Meeting

To Join on your computer or mobile app: <u>Click here to join the meeting</u>
Connect via Teleconference: +1 248-509-0316, Phone Conference ID: 478 916 449#

Connect via releconnerence. 11 240 303 0310, I none connerence 1D. 470 310 443#		
1:00 p.m.	Call meeting to order Member Roll Call	Cindy Pasky, Chair Kerry Ebersole, Executive Director
1:05 p.m.	Welcome and Opening Remarks	Cindy Pasky, Chair
1:10 p.m.	LEO Executive Remarks	Susan Corbin, Acting Director Department of Labor and Economic Opportunity
1:15 p.m.	Consent Agenda: 1. Proposed May 6, 2021 Meeting Agenda 2. Draft Minutes of February 8, 2021 Meeting 3. <i>Michigan Training Connect</i> Updates	Cindy Pasky, Chair
1:20 p.m.	New Business: 1. Board Structure • Election – Vice Chairperson • Executive Committee 2. Workgroup Discussion • Job Matching Workgroup • Policy Workgroup • Support Services Workgroup • Talent Cultivation/Aptitude Pairing Workgroup	
	Community Concerns and Challenges	George Wilkinson
2:00 p.m.	Budget Presentation	Dave Massaron, State Budget Director Department of Management & Budget
2:30 p.m.	Questions/Comments	Cindy Pasky, Chair
2:50 p.m.	Public Comment	Cindy Pasky, Chair
2:55 p.m.	Closing Remarks/Comments 1. Format of next meeting 2. Status of the Open Meetings Act as it pertains to virtual and in-person attendance.	Cindy Pasky, Chair
3:00 p.m.	Adjourn	Cindy Pasky, Chair

September 16, 2021 – Meeting format/location to be determined. December 6, 2021 – Meeting format/location to be determined.